S:ld 09/18/01 1011-61178 71045.doc	-28-2001
PRM PTO-1595 31-92 RECC	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Off
[(48)	2
10)1859521 ————————————————————————————————————
of Direct Charles I True Levels Diverse and di	
o the Director of Patents and Trademarks. Please record th	e attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
anusz Rajski, Jerzy Tyszer, Mark Kassab and Nilanjan	òŗ
Mukherjee 0 1/25/0	
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? TES NO	Name: Mentor Graphics Corporation
Nature of Conveyance:	Internal Address:
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	Street Address: 8005 S.W. Boeckman Road
12/12/00, 7/20/00, 12/12/00 and	
xecution Date: 12/12/00, respectively	
	City Wilsonville State OR ZIP 97070
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	19 -7711
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	ration, the execution date
of the application is: December 12, 2000	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	s attached? Tyes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: -1-
concerning document should be mailed:	or roun names or approximens and parents involved
lame: Robert F. Scotti	
larquist Sparkman, LLP nternal Address:	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$\frac{\$40.00}{}\$ Enclosed
ne World Trade Center, Suite 1600	
treet Address:	8. Any deficiency/overpayment is authorized to be
21 S.W. Salmon Street	charged to deposit account 02-4550.
ortland, Oregon 97204-2988	
ĐO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info ne original document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
le original document.	
Robert F. Scotti	September 18, 2001
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
- ·	over sheet, attachments and document: 5
Total number of pages including of	over sheet, attachments and document. 3
MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
09/25/2001 MBERHE 00000004 09957701 02 FC:581 40,00 DP	
02 FC:581 40.00 DP /	

PATENT REEL: 012196 FRAME: 0713

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Janusz Rajski, of West Linn, State of Oregon, Jerzy Tyszer, of Poznan, Country of Poland, Mark Kassab, of Wilsonville, State of Oregon, and Nilanjan Mukherjee, of Wilsonville, State of Oregon, have invented a certain invention, entitled METHOD FOR SYNTHESIZING LINEAR FINITE STATE MACHINES, for which we are making application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been filed July 20, 2000 and given application number 09/620,023; and

WHEREAS, Mentor Graphics Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Oregon, having a place of business at 8005 SW Boeckman Road, Wilsonville, OR 97070-7777, desires to acquire an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Janusz Rajski, Jerzy Tyszer, Mark Kassab and Nilanjan Mukherjee, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Mentor Graphics Corporation, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Mentor Graphics Corporation, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that we have

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 012196 FRAME: 0714 full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed by this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREFORE, we have hereunto set our hands and seal:

Date: 8/06/0/ . 2001	By: James SaNogueira	
STATE OF A SERVICE) COUNTY OF A SERVICE)		
COUNTY OF A Service)		
Sworn to before me this day of <u>he years</u> , 2001.		
	Notary Public NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Aug. 31, 2003	
Date:, 2001	By: Jennifer Fuller	
STATE OF)) SS		
COUNTY OF)		
Sworn to before me this day of	, 2001.	
	Notary Public	

2

full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to Mentor Graphics Corporation, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Mentor Graphics Corporation, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

Executed at the place and date opposite our respective signatures below.

Wilsourid

(City and State) on this 12 day of December, 2000.

STATE OF OREGON

SS.

COUNTY OF CLACKAMAS

This 12 day of 12 day, 2000, before me personally came the above-named Janusz Rajski, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth therein.

OFFICIAL OF MICHELLE R ANDERSOR NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO 313390 COMMISSION EXPIRES JUN 26, 2002 Mulli Hall Solveson
Notary Public For Oregon

My commission expires: 10-210-2002

Page 2 of 4

Jerzy Tyszer

At Pollum, Onco

(City and State)
on this Q day of July, 2000.

STATE OF OREGON
)
ss.

COUNTY OF CLACKAMAS

This Q day of July, 2000, before me personally came the above-named Jerzy
Tyszer, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth therein.

OFFICIAL SEAL
MICHELLE R ANDERSON
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 313990
[SEALMY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUN 26, 2002

NULHULE KANDELOON

Notary Public For Oregon

My commission expires: 6-210-2002

RECORDED: 09/18/2001

	Janes
	Mark Kassab
At Wilsonville, OK	
At $\frac{W_1 sonville_j }{W_1}$ (City and State) on this $\frac{12}{2}$ day of $\frac{December}{2}$, 2000.	
on this 12 day of <u>vereminer</u> , 2000.	
STATE OF OREGON) ss.	
COUNTY OF CLACKAMAS)	
M Adamstand	
This O day of Delivery , 2000,	before me personally came the above-named
Mark Kassab, who executed the foregoing inst to me that he executed the same of his own fre	trument in my presence, and who acknowledged
to me that he executed the same of his own he	
And the commence of the commen	Notary Public For Oregon My commission expires: 6-210-2102
OFFICIAL SEAL MICHELLE R ANDERSON	Notary Public For Oregon
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 313390	My commission expires: 10-210-210
SEAL MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUN 26, 2002	
	Milaria Makhanes
	Nilanjan Mukherjee Nilanjan Mukherjee
AL WILSONVILLE OREGON	
(City and State)	
on this 12 day of Necember, 2000.	
STATE OF OREGON)	
) SS.	
COUNTY OF CLACKAMAS)	
This D day of Delember, 2000,	before me personally came the above-named
Nilanjan Mukherjee, who executed the foregoi	ing instrument in my presence, and who
acknowledged to me that he executed the same therein.	of his own free will for the purposes set forth
merem.	
	While Kinderson
OFFICIAL SEAL	Notary Public For Oregon
MICHELLE R ANDERSON NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON	Notary Public For Oregon My commission expires: 16-210-2102
ISEAL COMMISSION NO. 313390	
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUN 26, 2002	

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 012196 FRAME: 0718